
Ergebnisse Luftgewehr 

Schülerklasse

1 Paschke Ruben Löb 92 94 96 95 92 469

2 Jeserick Alexandra Lucka 89 91 93 94 91 458

3 Koneczny Felix LSG 85 87 92 87 88 439

4 Moldenhauer Oliver Deu 86 84 88 86 86 430

5 Jannek Christoph Jüt 77 79 90 87 81 414

6 Haenel René PSV 85 80 82 88 74 409

7 Reschke Johannes Deu 80 77 78 71 87 393

8 Kleeberg Sivia Deu 63 73 65 77 77 355

9 Hultsch Eric Deu 66 69 73 70 70 348

Jugendklasse

1 Winkler Kathrin LSG 97 94 91 93 94 91 91 94 92 96 933

2 Staer Robin Ros 93 90 93 95 91 94 92 92 97 94 931

3 Eckert Katja Ett 90 94 97 94 93 90 95 90 91 93 927

4 Krüger Jan LSG 87 95 92 92 91 93 91 94 92 93 920

5 Kienast Sebastian Jüt 89 91 90 92 92 93 89 92 88 96 912

6 Ehrhardt Steffen LSG 91 87 92 91 93 89 88 92 92 89 904

7 Müller Jeanett PSV 93 89 85 87 87 89 94 90 87 87 888

8 Schreiber Tino LSG 85 84 82 89 88 86 95 85 90 84 868

9 Jörgens Martin Wal 86 84 85 84 89 84 87 89 86 83 857

10 Hunger Richard LSG 90 80 82 85 89 88 86 88 84 84 856

11 Bossog Dirk PSV 86 81 85 86 90 88 85 77 82 83 843

12 Badura Marcel Deu 82 90 83 83 75 83 87 86 92 79 840

13 Mühlig Heiko Deu 79 82 82 83 87 83 87 86 84 86 839

14 Hunger Andreas LSG 73 79 84 71 80 83 81 84 85 72 792

15 Frenzel Willy DEU 78 80 71 74 77 76 80 82 80 71 769

16 Gorek Robert Deu 80 73 73 77 78 71 78 72 86 78 766

17 Sobotta Philipp Löw 84 82 73 73 75 70 77 68 81 74 757

Junioren B

1 Krüger Robert LSG 90 91 98 90 92 93 86 89 90 88 907

2 Piva Bianca Wal 88 89 86 92 86 89 86 86 89 93 884

3 Spiegel Sven Deu 82 87 90 90 90 89 88 80 84 76 856

4 Päßler Alexander Deu 85 83 79 85 82 85 92 88 90 83 852



5 Geißler Mario Löw 83 79 83 81 86 89 87 86 87 83 844

6 Theimer Anja Deu 88 87 83 87 84 84 84 81 77 78 833

7 Raußeck Ronald Deu 86 82 83 77 87 84 84 74 90 77 824

Junioren A

1 Penquitt Tina LSG 92 95 95 96 97 97 99 96 97 94 958

2 Staer Danilo Ros 95 95 97 97 95 96 95 95 95 94 954

3 Kleinsteuber Mandy Jüt 96 96 96 93 96 94 91 96 97 94 949

4 Friedel Thomas Ros 97 92 95 96 93 90 94 96 94 96 943

5 Sperling Torsten Ros 94 92 94 94 94 95 93 95 98 90 939

6 Naumann Marco Lucka 91 91 92 89 90 93 90 86 90 94 906

7 Wilhelm Björn Wal 90 90 89 93 87 87 86 94 90 95 901

8 Mocke Stephan Deu 93 89 89 87 86 84 92 87 84 90 881

9 Bauschke Kerstin Wal 85 77 87 81 90 89 87 93 89 91 869

10 Berger Martin LSG 86 89 90 89 87 84 84 81 88 91 869

11 Przybyllek Doreen PSV 81 86 88 88 87 95 91 80 91 80 867

12 Tschirschwitz Kristian Jüt 81 86 83 85 85 91 88 84 88 91 862

13 Helmig Stephan Jena 76 81 81 81 77 90 74 80 82 77 799

14 Brankatschk Thomas Löb 73 73 75 74 83 78 77 76 80 75 764

Schützenklasse I

1 Somiesky Michael LSG 95 100 96 97 95 94 94 96 94 97 958

2 Stubbe Olaf PSV 95 96 96 93 97 98 98 94 94 97 958

3 Pusch Hendrik LSG 95 96 95 98 95 98 94 96 96 95 958

4 Frohberg Frank LSG 96 91 94 97 97 97 97 99 96 92 956

5 Lorenz Heiko Wal 94 95 99 98 97 95 96 97 93 92 956

6 Steingrüber Sandra LSG 96 94 96 95 96 97 97 99 90 94 954

7 Lüth Sabine LSG 93 97 97 95 91 98 98 95 96 92 952

8 Hoche René PSV 97 95 93 95 98 91 99 96 92 95 951

9 Günther Jan Jüt 93 94 94 89 94 95 96 94 93 92 934

10 Riedel Uwe PSV 92 92 90 95 92 96 94 91 96 91 929

11 Georgiewa Janislawa PSV 99 98 94 93 90 93 92 90 88 90 927

12 Dalchow Tarik Wal 95 92 90 92 93 90 94 91 91 95 923

13 Dittebrand Ines PSV 94 94 89 92 94 93 88 95 91 93 923

14 Riedel Jens PSV 89 95 94 91 93 95 87 92 90 93 919

15 Günther Inken Lucka 91 91 94 90 94 91 92 91 92 90 916

16 Schwipps Michael LSG 88 88 92 92 89 88 92 92 92 91 904

17 Jentsch Anne Che 82 91 88 91 89 92 91 88 89 91 892

18 Freund Jens Che 94 85 88 87 90 91 86 83 90 92 886



19 Bartsch Michael PSV 84 91 89 83 88 93 95 84 91 87 885

20 Grunwald Jörg PSV 92 89 90 88 82 84 90 93 86 89 883

21 Funk Marcel Jena 82 66 71 82 71 79 68 81 70 59 729

22 Weidner Heiko LSG 96 93 93 96 95 93 0 0 0 0 566

Schützenklasse II

1 Dittrich Siegfried Che 96 98 96 98 97 96 96 95 95 98 965

2 Köth Lutz PSV 91 91 89 96 89 89 92 93 95 93 918

3 Siebenhaar Peter Löb 90 93 88 88 94 92 94 90 92 94 915

4 Staer Peter Ros 86 89 88 92 94 87 94 95 86 87 898

Altersklasse / Senioren

1 Schuhknecht Wolfgang Lucka 98 93 88 97 91 91 90 90 89 93 920

2 Burkhart Gerhard Löb 90 89 91 89 90 87 88 88 92 88 892

3 Thiele Ralf Che 86 85 95 87 88 88 87 90 91 89 886

4 Putzmann Heiner Löb 89 87 90 89 90 89 86 84 91 88 883

5 Zimmer Siegfried Jüt 84 84 88 90 88 93 89 91 83 88 878

6 Nothaft Gerhard Wur 92 93 91 87 92 87 85 80 81 84 872

7 Trenner Hartmut Löb 90 87 85 85 89 90 81 85 85 81 858

8 Kabus Oskar Wur 88 80 83 82 88 81 79 79 83 81 824

9 Richter Thomas LSG 80 73 86 79 71 74 81 85 84 79 792

Ergebnisse Luftpistole 

Schülerklasse

1 Höfner Tobias Lucka 84 86 92 87 85 434

2 Wagenitz Phillipp Löb 82 86 82 80 90 420

3 Clauß Daniel Zwi 83 83 80 81 74 401

4 Dietze Markus Lucka 70 85 84 83 76 398

Jugendklasse

1 Clauß Markus Zwi 93 89 91 93 91 92 91 95 91 92 918

2 Krug Sandro Löb 92 91 87 88 87 96 87 86 83 88 885

3 Ziehm Pascal Bit 86 90 81 83 78 83 87 85 87 88 848

4 Hallaschek Kay Bit 84 87 86 83 83 85 86 84 84 81 843

5 Hilpert David Löw 84 64 81 78 71 73 84 81 81 82 779



Junioren B

1 Hutter Thomas Zwi 92 88 89 93 82 92 83 85 86 90 880

2 Schiller Michael Jena 87 89 87 80 83 87 90 89 87 90 869

3 Rembarz Norman Bri 83 79 86 90 92 92 85 84 86 77 854

4 Bernhardt Nils Bit 90 79 86 76 82 73 91 89 84 90 840

5 Schilling Julia Lucka 80 78 82 80 67 78 82 74 71 79 771

6 Weicholdt Steffen Löw 68 54 73 82 81 62 75 75 82 70 722

7 Hilpert Daniel Löw 72 73 63 61 61 69 69 74 76 69 687

Junioren A

1 Schiller Christian Jena 94 92 94 93 96 95 93 90 91 92 930

2 Strauß Alexander LSG 94 84 93 91 86 93 88 90 88 83 890

3 Ziehr Karsten Jena 85 87 84 91 80 88 87 84 85 90 861

4 Schmertosch Ronny LSG 90 82 87 86 89 82 85 85 85 87 858

5 Ludwig Sebastian LSG 82 85 85 86 86 85 86 87 86 85 853

6 Wilms Christian Dür 82 78 87 87 81 83 87 87 92 85 849

Schützenklasse I

1 Bäcker Michael Bit 93 95 93 96 96 95 96 94 96 95 949

2 Winter Thomas Zwi 94 96 92 94 89 90 94 93 93 92 927

3 Phillipp Remo Bri 93 91 93 96 92 90 88 94 93 93 923

4 Maron Jochen Neu 90 87 94 88 89 94 91 94 95 93 915

5 Wolf Steffen Zwi 89 90 92 92 93 90 95 92 89 92 914

6 Scholz Steffen Bit 89 90 85 89 91 96 91 95 93 91 910

7 Nieth André Jüt 89 89 93 91 90 94 86 93 91 93 909

8 Coriand Brit Kir 90 91 92 93 92 95 91 90 91 84 909

9 Sonneberger Olaf Bit 89 87 88 88 92 96 89 92 90 95 906

10 Eichel Enrico Löb 86 91 92 89 90 90 90 93 92 89 902

11 Scholz Steffen LSG 88 94 92 88 88 89 87 90 94 91 901

12 Ziehm Peter Bit 86 89 86 91 90 89 90 94 85 89 889

13 Märtel Marc Mer 91 93 83 88 90 86 90 88 92 87 888

14 Dombrowski Frank Jüt 86 90 92 87 85 86 94 85 90 88 883

15 Richter Peter Bit 87 89 93 89 84 90 91 88 85 85 881

16 Nierenberg Maik Rag 82 80 88 90 93 84 92 88 87 91 875

17 Pflug Jürgen Zwi 80 84 87 89 90 90 88 87 89 89 873

18 Sturm Cordula Löw 86 86 84 87 87 83 89 87 90 88 867

20 Wilms Birgit Dür 83 87 80 79 88 85 88 86 88 81 845

22 Hankel Jürgen Mer 81 91 82 74 78 83 84 76 84 87 820



23 Wielsch Olaf PSV 84 83 73 81 75 82 82 88 82 86 816

24 Brehm Eckhard Mer 80 76 75 69 78 76 82 70 80 69 755

Schützenklasse II

1 Lantzsch Jürgen Ros 93 94 92 97 94 92 96 94 94 94 940

2 Wehner Jörg Neu 93 95 90 94 91 91 91 95 92 92 924

3 Neef Uwe Zwi 89 95 93 88 91 92 90 88 88 90 904

4 Pfützner Volkmar Dür 88 90 91 89 89 87 92 92 91 92 901

5 Eichhorst Roland Zwi 87 89 90 95 88 89 90 90 88 93 899

6 Hering Dieter LSG 88 93 92 92 90 87 91 91 92 83 899

7 Krone Ruth Mag 91 89 85 90 89 90 86 88 88 90 886

8 Gielow Bernd Zwi 87 88 89 86 93 87 86 92 86 83 877

9 Schiller Jörg Jena 85 80 88 85 88 86 92 86 88 90 868

10 PSV 82 89 82 92 82 92 84 81 84 84 852

11 Brömme Angelika Dür 89 85 87 86 82 84 85 87 81 83 849

12 Köth Frank PSV 85 92 88 86 86 76 82 84 87 82 848

13 Przybyllek Barbara PSV 87 84 86 83 80 81 84 83 88 88 844

Altersklasse / Senioren

1 Rönicke Hartmut Mer 93 94 93 96 92 93 94 93 94 94 936

2 Zimpel Klaus Osc 90 90 91 95 87 93 94 93 95 93 921

3 Thomas Peter Löb 88 89 90 93 95 90 95 93 88 95 916

4 Jaekel Dieter Rag 94 91 86 90 92 95 88 92 92 88 908

5 Hallaschek Michael Bit 92 95 95 86 92 87 86 89 90 93 905

6 Keller Hans Mag 88 91 88 89 87 94 93 91 90 89 900

7 Noack Roland Bau 91 87 92 95 89 87 88 89 89 91 898

8 Klose K.-Dieter Dür 89 85 91 93 91 89 91 88 88 91 896

9 Dimter Eugen Bit 91 89 83 92 93 89 90 89 86 92 894

10 Apelt Siegfried LSG 89 92 90 86 93 92 89 89 87 85 892

11 Körner Henry LSF 85 87 91 88 91 86 90 92 91 90 891

12 Neumann Harald Rag 89 92 87 91 87 87 83 95 88 90 889

13 Kelten Manfred LSF 89 89 90 84 95 93 85 87 88 85 885

14 Großmann Lothar Löb 91 90 85 87 87 84 92 87 87 93 883

15 Friedrich Tilo PSV 88 84 84 84 92 90 89 92 89 83 875

16 Brömme Udo Dür 82 85 89 89 87 92 86 81 84 90 865

17 Bäumler Wolfgang Mer 85 87 84 84 81 89 82 92 89 89 862

18 Pietschmann Klaus Jüt 85 87 95 83 86 84 82 85 91 84 862

19 Lehmann Jürgen Löb 82 84 83 93 85 84 82 86 84 87 850

20 Müller Achim Zwi 80 87 86 88 82 84 79 86 84 92 848



21 Krummnow Peter Neu 82 85 82 85 86 82 90 82 82 85 841

22 Hassel Bert LSF 79 76 84 83 79 90 88 88 87 81 835

23 Handel Ullrich PSV 87 78 85 86 80 81 79 80 82 90 828

24 Gruppe Marion Löw 82 78 72 83 85 81 85 84 89 86 825

25 Hensel Herbert Neu 76 76 76 84 83 88 79 71 83 87 803

Mannschaftswertung 

Mannschaftswertung Luftgewehr

1 Leipziger SG 4784

Somiesky Michael 958

Pusch Hendrik 958

Penquitt Tina 958

Frohberg Frank 956

Steingrüber Sandra 954

2. PSV Leipzig 4688

Stubbe Olaf 958

Hoche René 951

Riedel Uwe 929

Georgiewa Janislawa 927

Dittebrand Ines 923

3. SV Roßwein 4665

Staer Danilo 954

Friedel Thomas 943

Sperling Torsten 939

Staer Robin 931

Staer Peter 898

4. SV Waldheim 4533

Lorenz Heiko 956

Dalchow Tarik 923

Wilhelm Björn 901

Piva Bianca 884

Bauschke Kerstin 869

5. PSG zu Löbau 4312

Siebenhaar Peter 915



Burkhart Gerhard 892

Putzmann Heiner 883

Trenner Hartmut 858

Brankatschk Thomas 764

Mannschaftswertung Luftpistpole

1. SV Bitterfeld 4564

Bäcker Michael 949

Scholz Steffen 910

Sonneberger Olaf 906

Hallaschek Michael 905

Dimter Eugen 894

2. Zwickauer SV 4562

Winter Thomas 927

Clauß Markus 918

Wolf Steffen 914

Neef Uwe 904

Eichhorst Roland 899

3. PSG zu Löbau 4436

Thomas Peter 916

Eichel Enrico 902

Krug Sandro 885

Großmann Lothar 883

Lehmann Jürgen 850

4. SV Bad Dürrenberg 4360

Pfützner Volkmar 901

Klose K.-Dieter 896

Brömme Udo 865

Wilms Christian 849

Brömme Angelika 849

5. SV Merseburg 4261

Rönicke Hartmut 936

Märtel Marc 888

Bäumler Wolfgang 862



Hankel Jürgen 820

Brehm Eckhard 755


